GSX/GSM Linear Actuator
with Class I Division 2 Option
The GSX and GSM linear actuators are available with Class I
Division 2 certification for hazardous locations. A hazardous
location is defined as a place where concentrations of
flammable gases or vapors occur. Electrical equipment that
must be installed in these locations is designed and tested to
ensure it does not initiate an explosion due to arcing contacts

1.10
27.9
Please use the ordering guide from the GSX (page 134) and
GSM (page 137) sections with two callout selections as
described below. The required connections selection is “T”
and the required options selection is “NI”
Connections
T = Terminal box with NPT ports
Options
NI = Non-Incendive
GSXAA - BBCC - D E F - GGG - HHH - II - (XX...XX)
T	N I
C
ID
2,
 G
SX
 &
G
SM
 S
er
ie
s
130     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
Hazardous Location GSX30 Class I Division 2
GSX30 Single, Double Side Mounts or Extended
Tie Rod Mount with Class I Div 2 Option
GSX30 Side Trunnion Mount with Class I Div 2 Option
GSX30 Rear Clevis Mount or Front Flange Mount
with Class I Div 2 Option
* If “G”  metric clevis option, ø20 mm +0.00 / –0.07
Drawings subject to change.  Consult Exlar for certified drawings.
1. Three mounting styles shown
2. �Shown view is standard side for single side mount
* If “M” metric tie rod option, thread = M6 x 1
1. Two mounting styles shown
2. �With flange mount, dimension A
is equivalent to top two drawings
Dim 3" (76 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
6" (152 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
10" (254 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
12" (305 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
14" (355 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
18" (457 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
A 8.2 (209) 10.7 (272) 15.2 (387) 17.2 (437) 19.2 (488) 23.2 (590)
B 6.1 (156) 8.6 (219) 13.1 (333) 15.1 (384) 17.1 (435) 21.1 (536)
C 5.4 (137) 8.0 (203) 10.0 (254) 12.0 (305) 14.0 (356) 18.0 (457)
D 9.5 (241) 12.0 (304) 16.5 (418) 18.5 (469) 20.5 (520) 24.5 (621)
Note: Add 1.6 Inches (40.64 mm) to Dims “A & D” if ordering a Brake.
3.046
77.4
3.046
77.4
3.19
81
3.45
88
3.536 B.C.
89.8
Single Side Mount